RESOLUTION NO. 2020 - ____

RESOLUTION OF THE SOLANO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS APPROVING THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH UNIT 1 – ATTORNEYS, CHAUFFEURS, TEAMSTERS AND HELPERS UNION, LOCAL 150

Whereas, Chauffeurs, Teamsters and Helpers Union, Local 150, represents the employees in Bargaining Unit 1 - Attorneys within the County; and

Whereas, the County and Local 150 are required under the Meyers-Milias-Brown Act to meet and confer in good faith regarding wages, hours and other terms and conditions of employment; and

Whereas, the County of Solano and Local 150, having met and conferred in good faith reached a total tentative agreement on successor collective bargaining agreement for Unit 1 – Attorneys; and

Whereas, the successor collective bargaining agreement has been ratified by the membership of Local 150 and the Board of Supervisors is required to ratify the successor collective bargaining agreement.

Resolved, the Solano County Board of Supervisors hereby enact the following:

1. Approve the Memorandum of Understanding with Local 150 for Unit 1 – Attorneys; and

Passed and adopted by the Solano County Board of Supervisors at its regular meeting on April 28, 2020

2. Authorize the Director of Human Resources to make any technical corrections.

by the following vote:

AYES: SUPERVISORS

NOES: SUPERVISORS

EXCUSED: SUPERVISORS

ERIN HANNIGAN, Chairwoman Solano County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

BIRGITTA E. CORSELLO, Clerk Solano County Board of Supervisors

By: ______
Jeanette Neiger, Chief Deputy Clerk